Please run in the next 2 publications

## CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND

## BLACK DIAMOND PLANNING COMMISSION NOTICE OF REMOTE PUBLIC HEARINGS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that per the Governor's Emergency Proclamation 20-28, the City of Black Diamond is prohibited from holding in-person meetings at this time. Therefore, two (2) virtual/telephonic Public Hearings will be held by the Black Diamond Planning Commission on October 6, 2020 at 6 p.m., which may be attended telephonically or online through the Zoom meeting application. The public is encouraged to participate by 1) calling 253-215-8782 and entering Meeting ID# 690 669 4804, Password 675496 to listen to the proceedings telephonically; or 2) joining the meeting by Zoom link https://zoom.us/j/6906694804?pwd=OVY5SDF3eFI6LzVPdXcwUkdSSFNPZz09,

Meeting ID# 690 669 4804, Password PC.

The Black Diamond Planning Commission will solicit comments regarding the following:

- 1) Public Hearing to take testimony on the Amendments to Black Diamond Municipal Code Chapter 15.24 Flood Damage Prevention
- 2) Public Hearing to take testimony on the Amendments to Black Diamond Municipal Code Chapter 19.10 Sensitive Areas

If you wish to speak during either of the Public Hearings, you must provide your name and email address to the Deputy City Clerk at <u>cthornquist@blackdiamondwa.gov</u> by **2 p.m. on Tuesday, October 6, 2020** so that the remote legislative public hearing protocols can be emailed to you prior to the start of the meeting. Alternatively, written comments on these topics can be submitted to <u>bkincaid@blackdiamondwa.gov</u> by **5:00 p.m. on October 5, 2020**. All documents related to these hearing are available on the City's website at <u>http://www.ci.blackdiamond.wa.us</u> under "Public Notices".

Dated this 17<sup>th</sup> day of September 2020 Carina Thornquist Deputy City Clerk